

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 500

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE KAUFFMAN

Printer's No. 850

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 7, by inserting after "Committee,"
2 for county probation officers' firearm education and training,
3 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 9 and 10, by striking out "; making
4 an appropriation; and making a related repeal"

5 Amend Bill, page 4, line 25, by inserting after "following"

6 State or

7 Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 26 and 27

8 (iv) The number of people in the county that were
9 discharged from probation supervision in the prior year.

10 Amend Bill, page 4, line 27, by striking out "(iv)" and
11 inserting

12 (v)

13 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30, by striking out "(v)" and
14 inserting

15 (vi)

16 Amend Bill, page 5, line 4, by striking out "(vi)" and
17 inserting

18 (vii)

19 Amend Bill, page 5, line 4, by inserting after "county's"

20 full

21 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 5 through 8, by striking out ", and
22 the" in line 5 and all of lines 6 through 8 and inserting

23 .
24 (viii) Certification by the Pennsylvania Commission
25 on Sentencing of the county's compliance with guidelines

1 and the county's current intermediate punishment plan for
2 imposing restrictive conditions.

3 Amend Bill, page 5, line 19, by inserting after "violations"
4 , collection of restitution

5 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 22 through 30; page 6, lines 1 and
6 2; by striking out all of lines 22 through 30 on page 5, all of
7 line 1 and "(8)" in line 2 on page 6 and inserting

8 (7)

9 Amend Bill, page 6, by inserting between lines 11 and 12

10 Section 6.2. County probation officers' firearm education and
11 training.

12 (a) Commission composition.--The committee shall serve as
13 the county probation officers' firearm education and training
14 commission under 61 Pa.C.S. Ch. 63 (relating to county probation
15 officers' firearm education and training), including assuming
16 all of its funding, powers, duties and responsibilities.

17 (b) Advisory subcommittee.--The committee shall appoint a
18 subcommittee with expertise comparable to that of the former
19 membership of the county probation officers' firearm education
20 and training commission.

21 Amend Bill, page 6, line 17, by striking out "2020-2021,"

22 Amend Bill, page 6, line 18, by striking out "and" and
23 inserting a comma

24 Amend Bill, page 6, line 18, by inserting after "2023-2024"
25 and 2024-2025

26 Amend Bill, page 6, line 19, by striking out "develop a
27 formula to"

28 Amend Bill, page 6, line 21, by striking out "include all of"
29 and inserting

30 consist of savings from

31 Amend Bill, page 7, line 2, by striking out "2020-2021" and
32 inserting

33 2021-2022

34 Amend Bill, page 7, line 3, by striking out "determined" and

1 inserting

2 calculated

3 Amend Bill, page 7, line 5, by striking out "year 2021-2022,"
4 and inserting

5 years 2022-2023, 2023-2024 and 2024-2025,

6 Amend Bill, page 7, line 5, by inserting after "amount"

7 in each year

8 Amend Bill, page 7, line 6, by striking out "determined" and
9 inserting

10 calculated

11 Amend Bill, page 7, line 8, by striking out "years 2022-2023
12 and 2023-2024" and inserting

13 year 2025-2026

14 Amend Bill, page 7, line 9, by striking out "in each year"

15 Amend Bill, page 7, line 9, by striking out "50%" and

16 inserting

17 90%

18 Amend Bill, page 7, line 9, by striking out "determined" and
19 inserting

20 calculated

21 Amend Bill, page 7, line 11, by striking out "2020-2021,"

22 Amend Bill, page 7, line 12, by striking out "and" and

23 inserting a comma

24 Amend Bill, page 7, line 12, by inserting after "2023-2024"

25 and 2024-2025

26 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 17 through 20, by striking out "to
27 the" in line 17 and all of lines 18 through 20 and inserting

28 under section 10.1.

29 Amend Bill, page 7, line 25, by striking out "2024" and

30 inserting

1 2026

2 Amend Bill, page 8, line 3, by striking out "2020-2021,"

3 Amend Bill, page 8, line 4, by striking out "and" and
4 inserting a comma

5 Amend Bill, page 8, line 4, by inserting after "2023-2024,"
6 2024-2025 and 2025-2026,

7 Amend Bill, page 8, line 4, by inserting after "\$16,222,000"
8 plus the amount deposited under section 9.1(c) as
9 savings in the prior fiscal year

10 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 9 through 15, by striking out all
11 of lines 9 through 14 and "(3)" in line 15 and inserting

12 (2)

13 Amend Bill, page 8, line 15, by striking out "2025-2026" and
14 inserting

15 2026-2027

16 Amend Bill, page 8, line 16, by inserting after "the" where
17 it occurs the second time

18 prior year's

19 Amend Bill, page 8, line 22, by striking out "(4)" and
20 inserting

21 (3)

22 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 28 through 30; page 9, lines 1
23 through 30; page 10, lines 1 through 3; by striking out all of
24 said lines on said pages

25 Amend Bill, page 10, line 4, by striking out "5" and
26 inserting

27 2